
1

THIRD AMENDMENT AND EXTENSION OF PUPIL TRANSPORTATION AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN PROSPECT HEIGHTS SCHOOL DISTRICT 23

AND FIRST STUDENT, INC. 

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of the ___ day of ___________, 2024 
by and between PROSPECT HEIGHTS SCHOOL DISTRICT 23 with principle offices at 700 
North Schoenbeck Road, Prospect Heights, IL (“District”) and FIRST STUDENT, INC. with its 
national headquarters at 191 Rosa Parks Street, 8th Floor, Cincinnati, OH 45202 and local 
business offices for purposes of this Agreement located at 1717 West Park Street, Suite 225, 
Naperville, IL 60563 (“Contractor” and, collectively, the “Parties”).

WHEREAS, the parties entered into that certain Pupil Transportation Agreement dated 
July 1, 2017 and that was amended and extended on November 10, 2021 and December 14, 
2023 (hereinafter the “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to further extend the term of the Agreement and amend 
certain portions thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties mutually agree as follows:

1. TERM.  The term of the Agreement shall extend for one (1) additional 2-year 
term, commencing on July 1, 2025, and continuing through June 30, 2027; 
thereafter this agreement may be extended by mutual agreement of the 
parties, subject to the operation of ILL Rev. Stat. Ch. 105, Sec. 5/29-6.1.

2. COMPENSATION Commencing July 1, 2025, the rates of compensation 
payable hereunder during the ensuing Contract Term shall be set forth in 
Exhibit “A” and are based on the current number of routes.

3. NOTICE TO PARTIES  All notices to be given by the parties to this 
Agreement shall be in writing and serviced by depositing same in the United 
States Mail, certified mail.

Notices to DISTRICT shall be addressed to:

Amy McPartlin, CSBO
Assistant Superintendent for Finance & Operations
Prospect Heights School District 23
700 North Schoenbeck Road
Prospect Heights, IL 60070

Notices to CONTRACTOR shall be addressed to:

First Student, Inc.
Attention:  Richard Nowicki
1717 Park Street
Suite 225
Naperville, IL 60563



2

With a copy to:

General Counsel
First Student, Inc.
191 Rosa Parks Street
8th Floor
Cincinnati, OH 45202

Except as amended herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full 
force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been signed and executed in duplicate on 
behalf of the parties hereto by persons duly authorized on the day and year first written above. 

PROSPECT HEIGHTS SCHOOL DISRICT 23    FIRST STUDENT, INC.

By:_________________________ By:_______________________

Title:________________________             Title:______________________

ATTEST: ATTEST:

By:_________________________ By:_______________________



3

EXHIBIT A

Rates

Rates 24-25 25-26 26-27
Regular Routes AM/PM  $      244.90  $     255.31  $     266.16 
Pre School Vans AM or PM  $      159.21  $     165.98  $     173.03 
Wheelchair AM or PM  $      318.39  $     331.92  $     346.03 
Kindergarten Double Route  $      140.27  $     146.23  $     152.45 
Pre School Van Noon Route  $      140.27  $     146.23  $     152.45 
Wheelchair Bus Mid Day  $      140.27  $     146.23  $     152.45 
Summer School  $      384.60  $     400.95  $     417.99 
    
Athletic And Field Trips    
    
First 2 1/2 hours  $      213.05  $     222.10  $     231.54 
Every Hour Thereafter  $        52.48  $       54.71  $       57.04 


